
LAWS OF WISCONSIN.—CH. 321. 	 273 

and memorials, on good book paper; five hundred 
(500) copies shall be bound in full sheep, and the 
remainder in half binding with sheep backs and 
corners. One thousand (1,000) copies of the laws 
of each session shall be printed and delivered 
within sixty days after the final adjournment of the 
session of legislature at which they were enacted, 
and the balance within thirty days thereafter; and 
whenever there may be an extra session the laws 
passed at such session shall be printed and bound 
as distinct and separate volumes, and shall be 
completed and delivered within thirty days after 
the adjournment of the same. The said state art ers and 
printer shall print on good book paper, and bind 2f700  endmenta, 

in a separate volume, two thousand (2,000) copies ' conies. 

of all city charters and amendments to city charters, 
the binding to be half-binding with sheep backs 
and corners, as the laws before mentioned. He 
shall also print on good book paper, and bind in 
half-binding with sheep backs and corners, five 
hundred (500) copies of the journals of each house 
of the legislature. 

SECTION 12. Sections 336, 337 and 339 of the Repealed. 
revised statutes of 1878, and all ac+s or parts of 
acts conflicting with the provisions of this act a.e 
hereby repealed, except section 2 of chapter 16 of 
the laws of 1879. 

SECTION 13. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and af er its passage and publication. 

Approved April 3, 1883. 

{No 331, A.] 	 [Published April 8, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 321. 
AN ACT to authorize the city of Milwaukee to allow certain 

claims, and to authorize the levy of a special tax therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The common council of the city of Authorized to 

Milwaukee is hereby authorized, in its discretion, VII°  8.certaln  
to allow, and the mayor and city clerk are author- 
ized to sign and the comptroller to countersign, 
city orders in payment of certain claims against 
said city, hereinafter named, and contracted by 
departments of the city government in excess of 
the funds to which the same would be chargeable, 
to-wit: 

18—Lews. 
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FIRST WARD FUND. 

C. T. Reynolds, $563 00 

FOURTH WARD FUND. 

Goodyear Rubber Co., 	- $5 63 
C. Schmidt, 	- 	- 	- 75 65 
Chas. Ludington (settlement), 

Total, 	- 

200 00 

$281 28 

FIFTH WARD FUND. 

Hildebrand Bros, $160 00 
Same, 	- 120 00 
Same, 145 20 
Same, 123 20 
Same, 123 20 

Total, $671 60 

SIXTH WARD FUND. 

Water department, - 

NINTH WARD FUND. 

$26o15 

John Breier, - $200 00 
H. Bibon, 

Same, 	- 	- 
7 
2 

00 
00 

Frank Beullesbach, 25 00 
Ph. Daas, et al., 108 50 

Same, 	- 269 25 
Same, 163 87 
Same, 122 25 
Same, 	- 	- 142 00 

P. V. Duester & Co., 93 88 
Nic Forristal 	- 	 - 92 00 
Chas. Forristal, - 22 00 
Germania Publ. Co., - 60 16 
Fred. Grokowsky 12 60 
Fred. Gottschalk, 3 90 
J. Krxernschild, - 17 00 
A. F. L.Manegold, 21 80 
ChristianRoeder, 5 60 
John Schroeder, 14 41 

Same, 	- 144 10 
Same, 	- 14 41 
Same, 14 41 
Same, 	- 15 85 

Wm. Schabauer, 7 30 
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Second ward fund, 
Water fund, - 
Wis. Legal News, 
John Breier, - 

Same, 	- 

$192 
430 

8 
48 
46 

76 
00 
90 
00 
00 

Total, 	 - $2, 234 95 

TENTH WARD FUND. 

John Breier, - $28 00 
P. V. Deuster, 	- 35 97 
Freie Presse Co, 	- 3 22 
Germania Publishing Co., 	- 49 60 
John Schroeder, 	- 25 93 
John Schroeder, 144 10 
John Schroeder, 21 38 
John Schroeder, - 50 43 
H. Vogt, 	- 	 - 18 00 
Water fund, 	- 370 00 
Wis. Legal News Co., 	 - 3 67 
John Schroeder, 	 - 10 45 

Total $763 75 

ELEVENTH WARD FUND. 

George Steinmetz, et al., $103 12 
Math. Heiden, 	- 	- 153 30 
George Steinmetz, et al., 81 21 
John Schroeder, 	- 	- 8 65 
George Steinmetz, et al., 97 50 
George Steinmetz, et al., 45 00 
John Schroeder, 	- 111 68 
Math. Gressbach, 109 48 
Math. Heiden, 	- 36 90 
P. V. Deuster & Co., 1 36 
Water fund, - 	- 200 . 00 
The Sentinel Co., 	 _ 11 40 
Wis. Legal News Co., 1 70 
Germania Publishing Co., 45 64 
P. V. Deuster & Co., 7 99 
Freie Presse Co., 	 - 3 82 
John Schroeder, 	- 50 58 
Obenberger — balance, - 32 00 
Wis. Legal News, 	- 	- 1 22 
Wis. Legal News, 	- 1 27 

Total 	- 	 - $1,103 85 
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TWELFTH WARD FUND. 

Cramer, Aikens & Cramer, $5 40 
P. V. Deuster & Co., 	- 7 04 

Same, 	- 	 - 9 09 
Same, 	- 1 39 

C. F. Daumling, 	- 3 00 
Germania Publishing Co., 	- 35 16 
John Pauler, 9 05 
J. C. Stamm, 	- 4 25 

Same, 	- 3 75 
John Schroeder, 100 87 

Same, 	- 7 20 
Same, 	- 43 23 

The Sentinel Co., 3 60 
A. Vose, et. al., 	- 62 26 
Wis. Legal News Co., 9 84 
Water fund, 	- 200 00 
Adolph Weidner, 77 28 
Mil. Gas Light Co., 870 15 
Seaman & Dupre, 	- 20 00 
A. Vose, - 52 00 

Total 	 - $1,524 56 

SOUTH SEWERAGE FUND. 

D. W. Purtell, $556 65 

GENERAL CITY FUND. 
BRIDGE REP. 

Blodgett, F. S., 	- $ 	70 
Berthelet & Co., H., 4 50 
Bailey, E., 	- 	- 28 20 
Bailey, E., 	- 	- 20 92 
Bailey, E:, 	- 20 13 
Brand, J. C. F., 	- 40 40 
Chipman & Raesser, 88 00 
Chipman & Raesser, 88 00 
Chipman & Raesser, 88 00 
Chipman & Raesser, 88 00 
Chipman & Raesser, 88 00 
Chipman & Raesser, 88 00 
Davis, R, 	- 	- 	- 1 54 
Daniels & Co., 	- 48 90 
Daniels & Co., 	- 12 30 
Ehlers, Chas. 	F., 57 66 
Ernst, Adam, 	- 31 07 
Enginger et al., John, 694 25 
Enginger et al., John, 672 87 
Enginger et al., John, 332 25 
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Gross, Ph., 	- $20 00 
Goss, Owen, 	- 25 75 
Hendrickson, P. G., 80 00 
Hays & Co., Geo., 3 40 
Hanson, H. 	- 19 75 
Hanson, H., 	- 9 50 
Hanson & Keil, 10 50 
Hanson & Co., 	- 14 50 
Hanson & Co., 7 50 
Haisler, M. J., 	- 	- 8 00 
Keepers & Riddell, 143 25 
Keepers & Riddell, 98 60 
Keepers & Riddell, 49 50 
Koch & Co., H. C., 15 00 
Lindemann & Son, J. P., 9 91 
Lindemann & Son, J. P., 3 77 
Murray, John, 	- 108 00 
Murray, John, 	- 52 00 
Murray, John, 	- 7 00 
Norris & Co., G. D., 36 45 
Obenberger, Geo., 	- 4 00 
Obenberger, Geo., 5 70 
Pritzlaff, John, 81 25 
Pritzlaff, John, 	- 102 16 
Pritzlaff, John, 7 00 
Smith, Edward, - 29  90 
Shadbolt, Boyd & Co., 117 45 
Shadbolt, Boyd, & Co., 18 75 
Shadbolt, Boyd & Co., 11 25 
Sheriffs, James, - 95 31 
Sheriffs, James, 82 96 
Sheriffs, James, - 94 55 
Sheriffs, James, 68 70 
Sheriffs, James, - 8 75 
Sheriffs, James, 90 98 
Sheriffs, James, - 28 34 
Sheriffs, James, 7 65 
Schroeder, John, - 53 92 
Schroeder, John, 63 22 
Schroeder, John, - 17 61 
Schroeder, John, 18 20 
Schroeder, John, - 77 68 
Schroeder, John, 130 06 
Schroeder, John, - 275 29 
Schroeder, John, 21 47 
Schroeder, John, 58 53 
Schroeder, John, 96 24 
Stark, Smith & Co., 113 68 
Stark, Smith & Co., - 27 25 
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Stark, Smith & Co., 
Stark, Smith & Co., - 
Toombs, James, - 	- 
Wright, E., 	- 
Wright, E., 	- 
Williams, Jonah, 
Willer, Wm., 	- 
Wallschleager & Co., A. F., - 
Smith & Co., T. H., 	- 
Smith & Co., T. H., - 
Smith & Co., T. H., 
Beck & Co., C., 	- 
Hanson & Co., 	- 
Shadbolt, Boyd & Co., 
Bond & Halichen, 	- 

Total bridge rep. 	- 

SCHOOL REPORT. 

Appel, H. C., 	- 
Same, 
Same, 	- 

Bussey & Co., J. W., 
Same, 	- 
Same, 
Same, 	- 
Same, 
Same, 	- 

Blodgett, F. S., 	- 
Bayley & Co., E. W., 

Same, 	.- 	- 
Baumbach & Rosenthal, 

Same, 	- 	 - 
Same, 	- 

Bond, Oliver, 	- 
Brill, P., 	- 
Berthelet & Co.,.H., 
Bauer, F. J., - 	- 

Same, 	- 
Donnelly, Thomas, 	- 
Dutcher, Vose & Co., 
Damm, H. J., 
Daniels & Co., E. H., 

Same, 	- 
Same, 
Same, 
Same, 
Same, 
Same, 

$3 
93 
11 
59 
11 
17 
12 
12 

134 
92 

4 
161 

8 
9 

10 

00 
45 
61 
70 
40 
00 
57 
75 
52 
31 
89 
84 
75 
69 
00 

$5, 660 43 

$3 
75 

6 
73 
44 
56 
30 
78 
26 

2 
126 

6 
74 

206 
52 
43 
60 
4 

359 
163 

18 
47 
28 
48 
23 
94 
94 
93 
90 

5 

01 
56 
70 
55 
61 
97 
15 
85 
19 
62 
00 
06 
43 
68 
50 
76 
00 
23 
78 
50 
00 
10 
50 
80 
24 
88 
9 1 
76 
13 
25 
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Same, 	- 	- $22 83 
Daniels & Co., E. II., 4 25 

Same, 	- 85 19 
Fuchs, Louis R., - 13 75 
Fass, F. C., 	- 80 00 

Same, 155 10 
Same, 55 00 
Same, 219 80 
Same, 24 00 
Same, 28 00 
Same, 35 00 

Foley, Pat, 	- 15 00 
Foley, et al., P., 27 00 

Same, 	- 226 75 
Grant, Wm. E., 21  30 
Gallun & Bro., F., 40 34 

Same, 	- 45 48 
Gallun, Otto, 	- 55 35 
Goodyear Rubber Co., 42 09 

Same, 8 40 
Same, 	- 3 83 

Goldsmith & Co., 2 00 
Hoskins, A. A., 	- 40 00 

Same, 	- 	- 	- 10 00 
Hoffman & Billings Manufacturing Co. 22 85 
Harper & Co., Wm., 26 73 

Same, 99 30 
Same, 50 84 
Same, 1 15 
Same, 84  3 9 
Same, 17 41 

Harper & Co., Wm., 89 49 
Same, 219 16 
Same, 3 87 
Same, 2 70 

Hanig, F. W., 76 06 
Jante, Henry, 6 00 
Keene, Dr., 	- 42 00 
Klocksin, Wm., 276 00 
Kemp, F., 	- 82 13 
Knoernschild, J., 27 00 

Same, 	- 88 48 
Lammert et al., E., 331 12 

Same, 	- 	- 520 26 
Lindermann & Son, J. P., 14 90 

Same, 	- 	- 	- 3 80 
Same, 	- 	- 62 91 

Leoffelholz & Co., A. 	
- 

8 00 
t Co., Milwaukee Gas Light 113 50 
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Michalachek, et al., T., 
Morers & Co., H., 

Same 	- 

	

Mueller, L. J., 	- 

$72 36 
54 65 
75 00  

9 SO 
Mueller, Jacob, 	- 47 00' 

Same, 	- 
Norris & Co., G. D., 98  - 1  643  
Pritzlaff, John, 	- 25 68 

Same, 	- 	 - 19 60 
Same, 	- 10 99 

Pritzlaff Bros., 12 75 
Phipp & Bro., W., 51 86 
Petermann & Stredy, 34 92 
Patton & Co., J. E., 3 00 

Same, 	- 30 40 
Same, 60 00 

Riehl, Conrad, 40 00 
Same, 20 00 
Same, _ 	88 00 

Rundle, Spence & Co., 15 86 
Same, - 	4 30 
Same, 	 - 15 36 
Same, 	- 	- 2 94 
Same, 11 61 
Same, 	- _ 	3 85 
Same, 	 - 100 00 
Same, 99 77 
Same, 	- 40 78 
Same, - 	30 32 
Same, 33 94 
Same, 16 40 
Same, 19 63 
Same, 65 
Same, 17 35 
Same, 74 16: 
Same, 9 00 
Same, 29  6 6 

Schroeder, John, - 	51 36 
Same, 63 10 
Same, 	 _ _ 	28 94 
Same, 37 41 
Same, 16 59 
Same, 16 41 

Schroeder, John, 176 11 
Same, 143 46 
Same, 	- 63 63 
Same, 	- 35 21 

Schmidt & Peterson, 
Same, 

79 
26 

00 
50, 
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Stemper & Son, Jno. B., 
Same, 	- 

$17 
12 

88 
24 

Sloteman & Kruse, 15 00 
Same, 	- 39 60 
Same, 18 91 
Same, 	- 33 22 

Schoneman, Augusta, 20 00 
Stoltz, Louis H., 	- 564 00 
Schulz & Bond, 3 55 
Schmidt, F., 	- 40 04 
Schmidt, Fred, 	- 74 99 
Sanger, Rockwell & Co., 35 00 
Salentine, Henry, 40 00 
Schwaab & Sercomb 205 06 
Schlestedt, C. F., 	- 58 00 
Trustees of Hanover St. Cong. Church, 60 00 
Trustees of Norwegian Meth, Church, 50 00 
Tuttle, J. V., 40 00 
Vogt, Henry, 	- 8 00 
Welsh, John, 	- 14 25 
Wagner, Julius G., 149 76 
Jonah Williams, 	- 100 00 

Same, 40 00 
Winding, Geo., 69 48 
Werner, Jacob, 88 
Witt, Fred, 	- 2 50 

Same, 3 50 
Willer, Wm., 22 26 

Same, 	- 54 07 
Same, 13 43 
Same, 91 88 
Same, 	 .- 67 91 
Same, 2 50 
Same, 10 12 
Same. 	- 10 96 

Hanson & Co., 11 25 
Keehl, H., 	- 	- 10 75 
Lceffelholz & Co., A., 	- 9 65 
Baumbach & Rosenthal, 12 60 
Willer, Wm., 	- 6 00 
Loeffelholz & Co., A., 

Same, 
30 
13 

77 
65 

Foley, et al., Pat., 	- 22 50 
Peterman & Stredy, 71 84 
Water Dept., 	- 12 00 
T. A. Chapman & Co., 3 82 
Rundle, Spence & Co., 94 32 
Gallum Bro., F., 

Same, 	- 
68 

8 
83 
05 
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Lange, F., $17 25 
Rundle, Spence & Co., 13 01 
Hyde, Edwin, 	- 560 00 

Total school rep., 	 - $10,381 11 

GENERAL CITY FUND. 
HEALTH FUND. 

Baumbach & R., 	- 21. 00 
J. L. Williams, M. D., 23 38 
F. Gallun & Bros., 	- 1 00 

Total health fund $45 38 

POLICE FUND. 

Peterman & Stredy, $31 03 
R. Sherin & Co., 	 - 5 00 
Peterman & Co., 	 - 12 60 
Biersach & W., 	- 6 43 
W. Phipps & Bro., 12 65 
J. G. Owens & Co., 	 - 29 50 
E. H. Daniels & Co., 4 31 
Rundle, Spence & Co., 	- 2 25 
Drake Bros., - 8 71 
F. W. Mueller, 	- 0 15 
P. Durnin, 	- 	 - 4 90 

Total police fund, $123 53 

FIRE DEPARTMENT. 

Baumbach & R.-, 	- 	- $18 50 
A. Loeffenholz & Co., 	- 	- 23 70 
M. Newbre & Co., 	- 30 40 
G. Burnham & Son, 9 60 
G. Burnham & Son, 	- 48 00 
G. Burnham & Son, 	- 24 00 

GENERAL CITY FUND. 
FIRE DEPARTMENT. 

Gr. Burnham & Son, $24 00 
George Poppert, 78 07 
D. Fishbeck & Son, - 25 23 
J. Williams & Co., 13 90 
H. Lippert, 	- 	- 7 58 
J. G. Owens, 	- 30 00 

Total fire department fund, $338 98 
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GENERAL CITY PURPOSE. 

C. J. Stumper, 	 - 	$48 S1 
Sentinel Co., 	- 	 - 90 00 
A. Loeffelholz & Co., 	- 4 55 
Petermann & S., 	 - 2 00 
Sentinel Co., 	 - 2 28 
H. R King, 	- 	- 	- 80 00 
J. Leady, 	- 10 00 
Xavier Koesbler, Shore's Rep., - 23 70 
Schwab & Tercomb, Shore's Rep., 90 78 
Schwab & Tercornb, Shore's Rep., 78 49 
Schwab & Tercomb, Shore's Rep., 932 50 
Aug. Schupinsky, Store's Rep., 32 34 
Jos. Kiehl, Shore's Rep., 	- 13 9u 
Hanson & Kiehl, Shore's Rep., - 34 75 
Harry Kiehl, Bridge Rep., 	- 3 00 
J. G. Trenblage, general purposes, 30 
Mueller & Ilhardt, general purposes, 60 
W. E. Goodman, general purposes, 50 
W. E. Goodman, general purposes, 5 20 
W. E. Goodman, general purposes, 7 00 
Ackerman & Stredy, general purposes, 6 00 
M. Orth & Son, general purposes, 81 15 
A. Loeffelholz & Co., general purposes, 1 95 
M. Orth & Son, police, 	- 	- 14 00 
W. E. Goodman, police, 	- 2 10 
W. E. Goodman, police, 2 00 
A. Loeffelholz & Co., police, 47 70 

Total general city purposes $845 50 

Total general city fund 	- $17, 394 93 

SECTION 2. For the purpose of carrying into May levy 

effect the provisions of this act, the common 'Pee' tax .  
council of said city is authorized, at the same 
time and in the same manner, as other taxes are 
levied, to levy a special tax sufficient to pay said 
claims upon the taxable property of said city or 
upon the ward or wards, district or districts 
thereof, upon the fund or funds of which the said 
claims would be a proper charge if legally con-
tracted; provided this act shall not be construed 
as authorizing the levy of a tax in excess of the 
limit fixed by law. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 3, 1883. 


